

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 3/7/2018

SUBJECT: City of Duluth to Conduct Snow Removal in West Duluth

BY: Pakou Ly, Communications Office

City of Duluth to Conduct Snow Removal in West Duluth

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth Street Maintenance Team will be conducting snow removal along certain streets in the West Duluth business district on March 9, 2018. No on street parking is allowed after 2 AM in the following areas:

Central Ave from the freeway to Cody St.

Grand Ave from 59th Ave West to Central Ave

Ramsey St. /57th Ave West from Grand Ave to Central Ave

Bristol Street - 1 block either side of Central Ave

A crew will start on Central Ave then direct their focus to Grand Ave. Depending on progress, the crew may finish Ramsey St. and Bristol St. within the same day.

The City appreciates the public's cooperation and requests the removal of vehicles from the aforementioned streets to avoid ticketing and towing.